

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 781 of 2026

Hemant Krushna Tandel ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Chandanshive, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.
Ms. Priyanka Nayak, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 8th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for Applicant and learned APP for Respondent-state and learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2.
2. Report of the Trial Court has not come.
3. Stand over to 09th June, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)